FY 2024 Approved Projects for Nonpoint Source Funding

Nonpoint
Source
Project
Number

696
697
698
699
700
701
702

703
704

705
706
707
708
709
710
71
712

713
714

715
716

717

Applicant Name

Blacksmith Fork Conservation

District

Trent and Bruce Brown

Northern Utah Conservation
District

Northern Utah Conservation
District

North Cache Conservation
District

Northern Utah Conservation
District

DWQ Onsite Wastewater
Program/ Robert Beers

Wasatch County Planning
Department

Dave Francis

Lucy Parham

Summit Conservation District
Timp-Nebo Conservation District

Wasatch Conservation District

Gordon Miner

Wasatch Conservation District

Southwest Farms

Jordan Nielson

Jacob Hadfield
Mike Kolendrianos

Wasatch Conservation District

Rhonda Miller

Cedar Ridge Dairy

Utah Division of Water Quality

Applicant Affiliation

N/A

None

Conservation District
Conservation District
Conservation District

Conservation District

Utah DEQ, Division of
Water Quality

Provo River Watershed
Council

Utah State University

Utah Division of Water
Quality

Summit Conservation
District

Utah Association of
Conservation Districts

Utah Association of
Conservation Districts

Heber city P.E.

Utah Association of
Conservation Districts

None

Trout Unlimited

Utah State University
Extension

The Nature Conservancy

Utah Association of
Conservation Districts

Utah State University

None

Project Title

Hyrum Dairy Waste Management
Beaver River Riparian Restoration Project

Brown Family

Northern Utah Soil Health Partnership Year 3

of 3
Malad fencing
Lewiston AFO CAFO

Bear River fence

Onsite Wastewater Hardship Grant

Assistance Program

Provo River Watershed Council Outreach &

Education
Envirothon 2024 Support

Southeast Colorado River Basin Watershed

Coordinator

Northern Summit Co. Stock Tanks
Thistle Creek Watershed Wildfire Restoration

Project

Big Pole and Lake Creek Restoration Project

Wasatch County SWMP

Spring Creek Creamery Ditch Restoration

Project

Southwest Farms Manure Bunker

Impaired Watershed Capacity Funding
The 2023 Small Farm Water Quality

Improvement Project
Kays Creek Trash Boom

Pine Valley Provo River Restoration Phase Il

Producer's Website

Cedar Ridge Dairy Waste Management

Project

Project Category

Animal Feeding Operation
Waste Management

Stream Restoration

Technical Assistance (e.g.
staff capacity)

Agricultural Nonpoint
Source

Animal Feeding Operation
Waste Management

Agricultural Nonpoint
Source

Onsite Waste Water (e.g.
septic)

Information and Education
Information and Education

Technical Assistance (e.g.
staff capacity)

Agricultural Nonpoint
Source

Stream Restoration

Stream Restoration

EPA 9-Element Watershed
Plan Development

Stream Restoration

Animal Feeding Operation
Waste Management

Technical Assistance (e.g.
staff capacity)

Animal Feeding Operation
Waste Management

Urban Nonpoint Source

Stream Restoration
Information and Education

Animal Feeding Operation
Waste Management

Major River Basin

Bear River
Cedar/Beaver
Bear River
Bear River
Bear River
Bear River
Statewide

Utah Lake/Provo River
Statewide

Southeast Colorado
Weber River

Utah Lake/Provo River
Utah Lake/Provo River
Utah Lake/Provo River
Utah Lake/Provo River
Lower Sevier River
Southeast Colorado

Statewide
Great Salt Lake

Utah Lake/Provo River
Statewide

Lower Sevier River

NPS Funding
Approved

$5,500.00
$28,000.00
$15,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$70,000.00

$10,000.00
$3,000.00

$40,037.00
$40,000.00
$45,000.00
$80,200.00
$40,000.00
$28,750.00
$10,000.00
$50,710.00

$110,000.00
$13,200.00

$47,500.00
$8,000.00

$10,000.00

Page 1



FY 2024 Approved Projects for Nonpoint Source Funding

718 Michael Fiorelli

719 Scott Catton

720 Elizabeth Cohen

721 Megan Blackwelder

722 Rose Smith & Christine Osborne
723 Wallace S. Dodds
724 Paul Burnett

725 Michael Allred

Trout Unlimited

Trout Unlimited

Utah State University
(USU) Extension - Summit
County

Utah Division of State
Parks

Sageland Collaborative
and Utah Division of Water
Quality

Upper Sevier Conservation
District

Utah Division of Water
Quality

Utah Division of Water
Quality

Willow Creek Stream Habitat Improvement
Plan

Weber River High Frequency Temperature
Data Collection

Trout Friendly Landscaping Community
Outreach

Utahraptor State Park Human Waste
Mitigation

Weber Basin Floodplain Restoration
Workshops

Upper Sevier NWQI match
FY2024 Nonpoint Source Outreach and
Sponsorship Fund

Bear Lake Buoy Data Collection

EPA 9-Element Watershed
Plan Development

Monitoring and Assessment

Information and Education

Onsite Waste Water (e.g.
septic)

Information and Education
Agricultural Nonpoint
Source

Information and Education

Monitoring and Assessment

Uintah Basin

Weber River

Weber River

Southeast Colorado

Weber River
Upper Sevier River
Statewide

Bear River

$45,635.88

$11,702.72

$30,000.00

$20,000.00

$25,364.40
$100,000.00
$4,000.00

$36,400.00

TOTAL

~ $1,000,000.00

Utah Division of Water Quality
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