onpoint ource oject ımber	Applicant Name	Applicant Affiliation	Project Title	Project Category	Major River Basin	NPS Funding Approved
696	Blacksmith Fork Conservation	N/A	Hyrum Dairy Waste Management	Animal Feeding Operation Waste Management	Bear River	\$5,500.00
697	Trent and Bruce Brown	None	Beaver River Riparian Restoration Project Brown Family	Stream Restoration	Cedar/Beaver	\$28,000.00
698	Northern Utah Conservation	Conservation District	Northern Utah Soil Health Partnership Year 3 of 3	Technical Assistance (e.g. staff capacity)	Bear River	\$15,000.00
699	Northern Utah Conservation District	Conservation District	Malad fencing	Agricultural Nonpoint Source	Bear River	\$12,000.00
700	North Cache Conservation	Conservation District	Lewiston AFO CAFO	Animal Feeding Operation Waste Management	Bear River	\$10,000.00
701	Northern Utah Conservation District	Conservation District	Bear River fence	Agricultural Nonpoint Source	Bear River	\$50,000.00
702	DWQ Onsite Wastewater Program/ Robert Beers	Utah DEQ, Division of Water Quality	Onsite Wastewater Hardship Grant Assistance Program	Onsite Waste Water (e.g. septic)	Statewide	\$70,000.00
703	Wasatch County Planning Department	Provo River Watershed Council	Provo River Watershed Council Outreach & Education	Information and Education	Utah Lake/Provo River	\$10,000.00
704	Dave Francis	Utah State University	Envirothon 2024 Support	Information and Education	Statewide	\$3,000.0
705	Lucy Parham	Utah Division of Water Quality	Southeast Colorado River Basin Watershed Coordinator	Technical Assistance (e.g. staff capacity)	Southeast Colorado	\$40,037.00
706	Summit Conservation District	Summit Conservation District	Northern Summit Co. Stock Tanks	Agricultural Nonpoint Source	Weber River	\$40,000.00
707	Timp-Nebo Conservation District	Utah Association of Conservation Districts	Thistle Creek Watershed Wildfire Restoration Project	Stream Restoration	Utah Lake/Provo River	\$45,000.00
708	Wasatch Conservation District	Utah Association of Conservation Districts	Big Pole and Lake Creek Restoration Project	Stream Restoration	Utah Lake/Provo River	\$80,200.00
709	Gordon Miner	Heber city P.E.	Wasatch County SWMP	EPA 9-Element Watershed Plan Development	Utah Lake/Provo River	\$40,000.00
710	Wasatch Conservation District	Utah Association of Conservation Districts	Spring Creek Creamery Ditch Restoration Project	Stream Restoration	Utah Lake/Provo River	\$28,750.00
711	Southwest Farms	None	Southwest Farms Manure Bunker	Animal Feeding Operation Waste Management	Lower Sevier River	\$10,000.00
712	Jordan Nielson	Trout Unlimited	Impaired Watershed Capacity Funding	Technical Assistance (e.g. staff capacity)	Southeast Colorado	\$50,710.00
713	Jacob Hadfield	Utah State University Extension	The 2023 Small Farm Water Quality Improvement Project	Animal Feeding Operation Waste Management	Statewide	\$110,000.00
714	Mike Kolendrianos	The Nature Conservancy	Kays Creek Trash Boom	Urban Nonpoint Source	Great Salt Lake	\$13,200.00
715	Wasatch Conservation District	Utah Association of Conservation Districts	Pine Valley Provo River Restoration Phase II	Stream Restoration	Utah Lake/Provo River	\$47,500.00
716	Rhonda Miller	Utah State University	Producer's Website	Information and Education	Statewide	\$8,000.00
717	Cedar Ridge Dairy	None	Cedar Ridge Dairy Waste Management Project	Animal Feeding Operation Waste Management	Lower Sevier River	\$10,000.00

FY 2024 Approved Projects for Nonpoint Source Funding

Nonpoint Source Project							NPS Funding
Number		Applicant Name	Applicant Affiliation	Project Title	Project Category	Major River Basin	Approved
	718	Michael Fiorelli	Trout Unlimited	Willow Creek Stream Habitat Improvement Plan	EPA 9-Element Watershed Plan Development	Uintah Basin	\$45,635.88
	719	Scott Catton	Trout Unlimited	Weber River High Frequency Temperature Data Collection	Monitoring and Assessment	Weber River	\$11,702.72
	720	Elizabeth Cohen	Utah State University (USU) Extension - Summit County	Trout Friendly Landscaping Community Outreach	Information and Education	Weber River	\$30,000.00
	721	Megan Blackwelder	Utah Division of State Parks	Utahraptor State Park Human Waste Mitigation	Onsite Waste Water (e.g. septic)	Southeast Colorado	\$20,000.00
	722	Rose Smith & Christine Osborne	Sageland Collaborative and Utah Division of Water Quality	Weber Basin Floodplain Restoration Workshops	Information and Education	Weber River	\$25,364.40
	723	Wallace S. Dodds	Upper Sevier Conservation District	Upper Sevier NWQI match	Agricultural Nonpoint Source	Upper Sevier River	\$100,000.00
	724	Paul Burnett	Utah Division of Water Quality	FY2024 Nonpoint Source Outreach and Sponsorship Fund	Information and Education	Statewide	\$4,000.00
	725	Michael Allred	Utah Division of Water Quality	Bear Lake Buoy Data Collection	Monitoring and Assessment	Bear River	\$36,400.00
TOTAL							\$1,000,000.00